

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP16150S

Polycarbonate GN containers 1/6 - black - depth 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate GN Containers 1/6 Black Depth 150mm (Model: GPCP16150S)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polycarbonate GN Containers 1/6 Black Depth 150mm. This product is designed for professional kitchen use, providing flexibility and durability in food storage and preparation.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the container is used within the specified temperature range to avoid damage.
- Do not expose the containers to open flames or extreme heat sources.
- Regularly check for cracks or damages. Do not use damaged products as it may cause food contamination.
- Store the containers in a secure, dry place when not in use.
- Do not overload containers beyond their capacity to prevent breakage.
- Use appropriate gloves when handling hot items to prevent burns.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP16150S
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Color: Black
- Type: GN Container
- Size: 1/6
- Depth: 150mm
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the GN container from its packaging.
2. Inspect the container for any damages or defects.
3. Place the container in a clean, dry area for use.
4. Ensure that the workspace is clear to facilitate safe handling and minimize spills.

5. Operation

- Use the container as per your food storage needs.
- Suitable for both cold and hot food items within the indicated temperature range.
- For best results, cover the container with a suitable lid when storing food to maintain freshness and prevent contamination.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container after each use.
- Wash with warm soapy water or place it in the dishwasher for automatic cleaning.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads that can scratch the surface.
- Store the container in a dry place to prevent bacterial growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the container shows signs of cloudiness, it may be due to residual food deposits. Ensure thorough cleaning.
- If the container cracks or breaks, discontinue use immediately.
- For stubborn stains, soak the container in a solution of baking soda and water before washing.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the polycarbonate container in accordance with local regulations regarding plastic waste.
- Do not incinerate.
- Ensure that the container is properly recycled or disposed of to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further information or assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for using our product responsibly and safely.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonat GN-Behälter 1/6 Schwarz, Tiefe 150 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polycarbonat GN-Behälters 1/6 in Schwarz! Dieser Behälter wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Lebensmittel sicher aufzubewahren und zu präsentieren. Er ist ideal für gastronomische Anwendungen und bietet eine lange Lebensdauer sowie Haltbarkeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Vor der Benutzung sicherstellen, dass der Behälter unbeschädigt ist.
- Bei Verwendung in Mikrowellen oder Geschirrspülern die Herstelleranweisungen beachten.
- Bei Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen den Behälter nicht verwenden, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von Hitzequellen fern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktbezeichnung: Polycarbonat GN-Behälter 1/6
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Tiefe: 150 mm
- Abmessungen: 176 x 108 x 150 mm
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Bis zu 99°C
- Kältebeständigkeit: Bis zu -40°C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich sauber und trocken ist.
- Platzieren Sie den GN-Behälter an einem stabilen Ort, der vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen geschützt ist.
- Bei Verwendung im Kühlschrank oder in der Tiefkühltruhe, den Behälter gut belüftet aufstellen, um eine gleichmäßige Kühlung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Befüllen Sie den Behälter nicht über die Maximalgrenze.
- Verwenden Sie bei der Entnahme der Lebensmittel geeignete Utensilien, um den Behälter zu schonen.
- Bei der Lagerung von heißen Lebensmitteln den Behälter kurz abkühlen lassen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
- Nach jeder Verwendung den Behälter sauber machen, um Rückstände zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden, jedoch sollte der Schonprogramm gewählt werden, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Bei starken Verunreinigungen mit einer weichen Bürste reinigen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Verfärbungen oder Rissen den Behälter außer Betrieb nehmen und nicht mehr verwenden.
- Bei Problemen mit der Stabilität des Behälters, überprüfen Sie die Einsatzbedingungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht überladen wird.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfalltrennung.
- Polycarbonat kann recycelt werden, bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Polycarbonate GN-containers 1/6 Zwart Diepte 150mm (GPCP16150S)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze polycarbonaat GN-container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca. Ideaal voor opslag, bereiding en presentatie van diverse voedselproducten. Deze container heeft uitstekende isolatie-eigenschappen en is vervaardigd uit duurzaam materiaal dat bestand is tegen hoge temperaturen en impact.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Deze container is uitsluitend bedoeld voor voedselcontact. Gebruik geen agressieve chemische stoffen tijdens het reinigen.
- Temperatuur: Geschikt voor temperaturen tot 100°C. Vermijd direct contact met vuur of extreme hittebronnen.
- Oven en magnetron: Controleer de specificaties voor veilige gebruiksmethoden. Gebruik geen containers in traditionele ovens of onder een grill.
- Vervorming: Wanneer de container onder extreme hitte of kou wordt geplaatst, kan vervorming optreden.
- Kinderen: Houd de container buiten bereik van kinderen om letsel of verstikking te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmetingen: 1/6 GN (genormeerde grootte)
- Diepte: 150 mm
- Kleur: Zwart
- Temperatuurbereik: Tot 100°C
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- BPA-vrij: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verwijder de container uit de verpakking en controleer op beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de GN-container op een schone, vlakke ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de container goed is uitgelijnd met andere GN-containers indien gestapeld.
4. Vul de container voorzichtig met de gewenste inhoud. U kunt de container stapelen met deksels indien nodig.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container voorzichtig om morsen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de container alleen voor voedselgerelateerde toepassingen en respecteer het maximale vulniveau.
- Controleer regelmatig de inhoud op versheid en kwaliteit. Gebruik een versheidslabel indien nodig.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container onmiddellijk na gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Spoel grondig af om alle zeepresten te verwijderen.
- U kunt de container in de vaatwasser plaatsen, maar het is aanbevolen om op lagere temperaturen te wassen.
- Vermijd schurende materialen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container is vervormd.
Oplossing: Vermijd gebruik bij extreme temperaturen en vervang de container als deze onbruikbaar is.
- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer op scheuren of gaten en vervang indien nodig.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk te reinigen.
Oplossing: Gebruik een zacht schuurmiddel of een speciale reiniger voor polycarbonaat.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Lever de container in bij een lokale recyclingfaciliteit.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon is voordat u deze weggooit.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking voor plastische materialen.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores GN de Policarbonato 1/6 - Profundidad 150mm

1. Información General

El Contenedor GN de Policarbonato 1/6 con una profundidad de 150mm está diseñado para su uso en entornos de cocina comercial. Fabricado en policarbonato, este contenedor es robusto, ligero y resistente a impactos, lo que lo convierte en una opción ideal para almacenamiento y presentación de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

Para garantizar un uso seguro del producto, siga las siguientes directrices:

- Uso Adecuado: Solo para uso profesional en cocinas comerciales y entornos de preparación de alimentos.
- Temperatura: Aptos para temperaturas de -40 °C a +100 °C. No exceda estos límites.
- Limpieza: Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Manipulación: Tenga cuidado al manipular el contenedor cuando esté caliente; use guantes de protección.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de fuentes de calor directas.
- Montaje: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté colocado en una superficie nivelada.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 1/6
- Profundidad: 150 mm
- Color: Negro
- Resistente a los impactos: Sí
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Apilable: Sí
- Uso para alimentos: Sí, cumple con normativas de seguridad alimentaria.

4. Instalación y Configuración

Para la instalación y configuración del contenedor:

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
2. Inspeccione el contenedor en busca de daños visibles.
3. Coloque el contenedor sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.
4. Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté bien orientado para su uso (abierto hacia arriba).
5. Si se va a utilizar con una tapa, asegúrese de que la tapa se ajuste adecuadamente.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, asegurándose de no sobrecargar.
- Si se utiliza para almacenamiento, cubra con una tapa adecuada.
- Para servir alimentos, puede usar utensilios adecuados para evitar rayar el contenedor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con un detergente suave y agua tibia.
- Puede colocarse en el lavavajillas, pero evite el uso de temperaturas muy altas.
- Seque completamente antes de almacenar.
- Inspeccione regularmente en busca de signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Grietas o deformaciones en el contenedor.
 - Solución: Deje de usar el contenedor y reemplácelo si presenta daños.
- Problema: Residuos difíciles de eliminar.
 - Solución: Pruebe con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua tibia para limpiar, o revise las instrucciones de productos de limpieza específicos.

8. Eliminación

Dispose del contenedor de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y eliminación de plásticos. No tire el contenedor en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, por favor contacte:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Conteneurs GN en Polycarbonate 1/6 - Profondeur 150 mm

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans votre nouvel achat de conteneurs GN en polycarbonate 1/6. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre aux normes de qualité élevées tout en offrant durabilité et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Usage approprié: Utilisez uniquement pour le stockage d'aliments.
- Température: Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 100°C ou inférieures à -20°C.
- Chocs: Évitez les chocs directs ou les impacts sur le produit.
- Nettoyage: Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le produit.
- Étiquetage: Vérifiez toujours que le produit porte des étiquettes de sécurité et d'instructions.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau: Polycarbonate
- Dimensions: 1/6 GN, profondeur 150 mm
- Résistant aux chocs: Oui
- Température d'utilisation: -20°C à 100°C
- Couleur: Noir

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Choisissez une surface plane et propre pour placer les conteneurs.
2. Assurez-vous que les conteneurs sont bien empilés pour éviter tout glissement.
3. Vérifiez que chaque conteneur est intact avant utilisation.
4. Étiquetez les conteneurs pour une identification aisée des aliments stockés.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les conteneurs pour stocker des aliments ou des ingrédients préparés à température ambiante ou au réfrigérateur. Assurez-vous de couvrir les conteneurs lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés pour éviter la contamination.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincez à l'eau chaude après chaque utilisation.
- Lavez avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude.
- Rincez abondamment pour éliminer tous les résidus.
- Séchez à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un chiffon propre.
- Ne pas laver au lave-vaisselle.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Conteneur fissuré ou endommagé
Solution: Ne plus utiliser et remplacer le conteneur.
- Problème: Mauvaise odeur persistante
Solution: Nettoyez avec une solution de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.

8. Élimination

Le produit est recyclable. Veuillez le déposer dans un conteneur de recyclage approprié pour le polycarbonate. Ne le jetez pas dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori GN in polycarbonato 1/6 - Nero - Profondità 150 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso dei contenitori GN in polycarbonato 1/6. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione robusta e versatile per la conservazione e il servizio di alimenti in ambiente commerciale. La sua alta resistenza e la leggerezza lo rendono ideale per ristoranti, catering e altre strutture di gastronomia.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo in conformità con le indicazioni del produttore.
- Non esporre i contenitori a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi per evitare graffi.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Non riempire eccessivamente i contenitori per prevenire fuoriuscite.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Tipo: Contenitore GN in polycarbonato
- Dimensioni: 1/6
- Colore: Nero
- Profondità: 150 mm
- Materiale: Polycarbonato di alta qualità
- Resistente a temperature elevate e agli urti
- Facile da pulire e lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Idoneo per il settore alimentare

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per posizionare il contenitore.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso.
3. Non sovraccaricare il contenitore con eccessivo peso o volume.
4. Posizionare il contenitore in modo che non possa ribaltarsi.

5. Utilizzo

- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti seguendo le normative igieniche.
- Coprire il contenitore se necessario per mantenere la freschezza.
- Utilizzare spoons o utensili non acuti per servire gli alimenti.
- Monitorare regolarmente i livelli di temperatura per garantire la sicurezza alimentare.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori con acqua calda e sapone.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive.
- Per macchie persistenti, usare una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Graffi sulla superficie.
Soluzione: Evitare utensili appuntiti e utilizzare materiali morbidi per la pulizia.
- Problema: Deformazione del contenitore.
Soluzione: Non esporre a temperature superiori a quelle consigliate.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare i contenitori nella normale spazzatura.
- Controllare le normative locali per il riciclaggio del polycarbonato e smaltire correttamente.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania